cancelling  the  three several agreements  relating  to  the
       distribution  rights  in respect of the three films  and  in
       consideration  of such cancellation Jupiter Pictures  agreed
       to  pay  to the assessee towards commission the sum  of  Rs.
       8,666-10-8 (rupees eight thousand six hundred and  sixty-six
       annas  ten  and pies eight) for each of the  three  pictures
       aggregating   in  all  to  Rs.  26,000  (rupees   twenty-six
       thousand).  It is this sum of Rs. 26,000 (rupees  twenty-six
       thousand)  which was paid during the accounting  year  which
       forms  the  subject matter of the question that  has  arisen
       between the assessee and the department.

JUDGMENT:
       CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION: Civil Appeal No. 32 of 1954.
       227

[...]

Dhebar, with him) for the appellant.
       R.   Ganapathy Iyer, for the respondent. 1956.  March 14.
       DAS   C.J.-In   the  year  1945   the   respondent   company
       (hereinafter called the "assessee") received a payment of  a
       sum of Rs. 26,000 (rupees twenty-six thousand) from  Jupiter
       Pictures Ltd. of Madras (hereinafter referred to as  Jupiter
       Pictures) pursuant to the terms of an agreement between  the
       assessee  and Jupiter Pictures dated the 31st October  1945.
       In  the course of the proceedings for the assessment of  the

[...]

down in Shaw Wallace’s case or Van Den Bergh’s case or  Barr
       Crombie’s case.
       Reference was made to section 10 (5-A) of the Indian  Income
       Tax  Act, 1922, and it was urged that the language  of  that
       sub-section  impliedly indicated that the sum of Rs.  26,000
       (rupees twenty-six thousand) was a capital receipt.  We  are
       unable  to  accept this suggestion.   That  sub-section  was
       obviously introduced to prevent the abuse of managing agency

agreements being terminated on payment of huge  compensation
       and  to  nullify  the application of the  decision  in  Shaw